
Wires & Cables

PW 125 Flexible Single and Multicore  Electron Beam Cross Linked, Halogen-free very high and low temperature resistant cables are used for
internal wiring for high rise Buildings, Shopping Malls, Public Buildings, Petro Chemical Plants, Fire prone areas, Fuel Dispencing Bunks, Airports, Crowded

Public places, Schools, Power Stations, Sensor leads, Solenoid valves, Hospitals, Signal Systems, heaters, Lighting fixtures, Plant and Machinery, Outdoor
Traffic systems, Motor Winding, White goods, Control panels, Switchboards & Industrial applications etc.

Salient Features
0 0

Operating temperature -40 C to +125 C (20,000 hours)
0 0

(Briefly -55 C to +145 C)
Flame retardant and Halogen free, Very low smoke 

Weather resistant
High abrasion resistance
Ozone & UV resistant
Oil & grease resistant
High tracking resistance
Easily strippable & very flexible
Hot pressure resistant
Soldering iron resistant
High current carrying capacity

0
Short Circuit resistance upto +280 C  for 60 sec.

Cable Construction  ( Generally as per IS 694, FRLS )

Siechem Wires & Cables Meet EU RoHS Directive
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COMPARISON OF VISIBILITY IN FIRE CONDITION OF CABLES

Very High Smoke Intensity
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COMPARISON OF CURRENT CARRYING CAPABILITY OF 10 Sq.mm CABLE
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Ambient Temperature (deg C)

Halogen
Lead
Free

 Hg
Free

 Cd
Free

6+ Cr
Free

PBB
Free

PBDE
 Free

Free

Siechem.com

Single Core EBXL Cable Multi Core EBXL Cable

Conductor       
Insulation        

 Flexible Bare Copper Conductor as per IS 8130, BS 6360, IEC 60228 & BS EN 60228:
:

Separator Polyester Tape (for multicore cable):
Sheath

0EBXL - ZHLS + FR+HR + 125 C  (for multicore cable) :
Colour As per customer order:

0  PW 125 EBXL ZHLS + FR + HR + 125 C 1100 V Single and Multicore Flexible Cables

0
EBXL - ZHLS + FR+HR + 125 C  

Non Toxic

Siechem Siechem



ELECTRON BEAM CROSS-LINKED SINGLE AND MULTICORE FLEXIBLE CABLES

PW125 SINGLE CORE FLEXIBLE CABLES

Siechem EBXL insulation material has very low calorific value of combustion and do not support fire. This material contains low smoke, halogen free, no emission
0 0 of corrosive gases and least toxic. The specially formulated material is suitable for a continuous operating temperature range of -40 C to +125 C and the high 

0
 short circuit rating of more than 280 C enables with higher overloading capacity and significantly improved cable life, safety and trouble free services for

0
 decades. The cables have withstood at maximum continuous operating temperature of 125 C for 20,000 hours without deterioration of the insulation layer.

Wires & Cables
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All information given are in good faith. Siechem’s liability is restricted only to replace the defective portion of cables provided the same is mutually established as manufacturing defects within the guarantee period as 

agreed in writing and Siechem shall not be liable for any compensation or damages. Siechem reserves the right to revise any of the above specifications without prior intimation. Subject to Chennai Jurisdiction. 

HEAD OFFICE FACTORY

26/27, Errabalu Chetty Street,
Chennai - 600 001. India.

RS 104/8 & 105/7, Sedarapet Main Road,
Pondicherry - 605 101. India.

Tel      : +91 44 2522 6141 / 2522 0859
Fax     : +91 44 2522 2871
Email  :  sales@siechem.com
Web    : www.siechem.com

Tel      : +91 413 2671 070 / 2671 071
Fax     : +91 413 2671 072
Email  :  admn@siechem.com
Web    : www.siechem.com
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TECHNICAL DETAILS

Note:    

Parameters

Voltage Rating 

Operating Temperature

Short Circuit Temperature

Test Voltage

1100 V

0 0-40 C to 125 C
0280 C

3.5 kV for 5 minutes
0 150 C for 7 days 

Specified values.S.No.

2

3

4

5

1

Ageing Temperature  

FIRE  PROPERTIES 

Parameters

Smoke Emission 

Toxicity Index EN 45545-2

Amount of Halogen Acid Gas 
HCl & HBr 

  HF

Flammability

> 70% Absorption 

< 6

< 0.5 %
< 0.1 %

IEC 60332 - 1

Specified values.S.No.

2

3

4

5

1

Assessment of Halogen 
PH 

Conductivity  

> 4.3
< 10 μS/mm

TEST STANDARDS.
Conductor                                                       
Thermal ageing
Environmental properties
Flame propagation

ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL PROPERTIES 

IEC / EN 60228, Class 5
EN / IEC 60811 
BS EN / IEC 60811
BS EN / IEC 60332 -1, BS EN 50266      

:
:
:
:

Mineral / Fuel / Acid & Alkaline resistance 
Assessment of halogen
Smoke emission
Toxicity   

:
:
:
:

BS EN 50305
BS EN 50267 / IEC 754 
BS EN 61034
BS EN  50305
  

6
Minimum Bending  radius
Outer diameter  ≤ 12 mm
Outer diameter  > 12 mm

  3 X D
  4 X D 

Other Brands

Note : XX* :For Singlecore, please add last two digits in the part number as per the colour code given hereunder replacing XX while ordering.
    
  

Red - 01               Yellow - 02 Blue - 03 Black - 04 Green - 05 Yellow-Green - 06 Grey - 07 Brown - 08 White - 09 Orange - 10 Violet - 11

Chocolate - 12 Tan - 13 Charcoal - 14 LT Blue - 15  DK Grey - 16 LT Green - 17 DK Green - 18 DK Blue - 19 Purple - 20 Pink - 21 Green-Yellow-29

Note : XX* : For Multicore, please add last two digits in the part number as per the number of cores given hereunder replacing XX while ordering.
    
  Two core - 02                 Three core  - 03                 Four core  - 04                 

ISO 9001-2008 OHSAS 18001 - 2007

TUV

DGQA

RDSO AERB

Approvals & Licenses

       DSIR

       IHQ
Indian NavyOHSAS

18001
AS 

9100
ISO 

45001

DGQA

TUV

DGQA

RDSO

       IHQ
Indian Navy

ISO
9001

IATF
16949

ISO
14001

ESMA 

Approvals & Licenses

IRS 

Siechem wires meet EU RoHS norms. 

PW 125 is 1.1kV grade. For CE marking, UL/CSA approved for less than 1.1 kV, Please send RFQ with UL/CSA style nos to quote.

0
Current rating calculated at ambient air temperature of 30 C 

P
W

 1
25

 M
U

L
T

IC
O

R
E

 F
L

E
X

IB
L

E
 C

A
B

L
E

S

No
m

in
al

Ar
ea

2C

No
. o

f
st

ra
nd

s 
/

No
m

. W
ire

di
a

No
m

.
In

su
la

tio
n

th
ic

kn
es

s

 
M

ax
im

um
 O

ve
ra

ll 
di

am
et

er

M
ax

. D
C

C
on

du
ct

or
re

si
st

an
ce

0
at

 2
0

 C

C
ur

re
nt

ra
tin

g

3C
4C

Sq
.m

m
No

./m
m

m
m

24
/0.

20

32
/0.

20

30
/0.

25

50
/0.

25

56
/0.

30

84
/0.

30

80
/0.

40

12
6/0

.40

19
6/0

.40

27
6/0

.40

0.6 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.2

0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.6

7.3 7.6 8.9 10
.3

11
.6

13
.0

16
.5

19
.4

23
.8

27
.2

0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.6

7.7 8.1 9.4 10
.9

12
.4

13
.8

17
.7

20
.6

25
.6

29
.3

0.9 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.7

8.4 8.8 10
.4

12
.0

13
.6

15
.5

19
.5

23
.0

28
.5

32
.7

0.7
5

1.0 1.5 2.5   4   6  10  16   2
5

  3
5

  5
0

39
6/0

.40
  1

.4
2.0

32
.0

2.0
34

.6
2.0

38
.6

No
m

in
al

 S
he

at
h 

th
ic

kn
es

s

2C
3C

4C

26
.0

19
.5

13
.3

  7
.98

  4
.95

  3
.30

  1
.91

  1
.21 0.7
80

0.5
54

0.3
86

17 20 25   3
4

  4
6

  8
5

11
4

  1
53 19

060   2
41

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

oh
m

/km
Am

p
2 

Co
re

3 &
 4 

Co
re

Am
p

19 23 29 39  53   6
8  97   1

30 17
5

21
8

27
5

Pa
rt 

Nu
m

be
r

13
50

8X
X

13
51

0X
X

13
51

3X
X

13
51

6X
X

13
51

9X
X

13
52

3X
X

13
52

7X
X

13
52

8X
X

13
53

0X
X

13
53

2X
X

13
53

4X
X


	1: Final Front
	2: as bottom

